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Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Thursday, June 19, 2003  
Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

20.43 
26.35 
35.50 
78.41 
15.60 
47.49 
35.50 
24.58 
34.76 
35.58 
32.95 
17.70 
21.60 
21.12 
60.85 

-.82 
-.25 
-.35 

-1.32 
unch 
-.31 
-.33 
-.32 
-.08 
-.66 

+.04 
-.05 
-.37 
-.63 
-.45 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

33.60 
26.07 
12.37 
56.32 
19.19 
44.61 
30.60 
22.80 
24.17 
10.65 
22.38 
24.80 
42.67 
17.60 
51.15 

-.10 
unch 
+.36 
+.19 
-.21 
-.35 
-.35 
-.23 

+.01 
-.01 

unch 
-.17 
-.83 

unch 
+.90 

DOW:  9179.53  -114.27 ? NASDAQ:  1648.64  -28.5 ? S&P:  994.7  -15.39 

African Youth awards to be made Saturday 
More than 100 Clark County middle and high school 

students will be honored during the second annual African 
American Youth Awards, at 11 a.m. Saturday, June 21, in 
the Water Resources Education Center.  

The event was founded by Clark County Youth 
commissioner Frank Newsome. Organized by the county 
Department of Community Services, the event is 
supported by the National Association for the 
Advancement of Colored People, Vancouver Branch, 
Vancouver Teen Services, and the Evergreen School 
District.  
People 

Adam Coleman, Karen Hovatter, Kim Smith, Brent 
Snyder, Frederick Treptow, Ari Rogoway and David 
Schauer have become the first Clark College students to 
graduate with a four-year bachelor of science degree. They 
were enrolled in a new bachelor of science in technology 
program, a partnership of Clark and Eastern Washington 
University. 
News briefs 

American Medical Response is providing 200 bicycle 
helmets for children who do not have them at 10:45 a.m. 
Friday, June 20, at the Hazel Dell Elementary School, 511 
NE Anderson Road. ??? The most common birds 
sighted in Clark County during the February winter bird 
count were, in order, mallard, great blue heron and 
American crow, reports Jane Van Dyke, Columbia 
Springs Environmental Education Center.  

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

90/75 
84/65 
72/52 
88/70 
93/79 
70/60 
74/55 
87/76 
72/62 
86/74 
75/58 

105/76 
86/66 
64/50 
66/50 
81/71 
82/66 

Thursday on the air 
Anaheim at Seattle Mariners (live)— 1:30 p.m. FSN, KOTK 
Jefferson-Jackson Dinner— 3:30 p.m. CVTV 
Clark County Commissioners (6/17)— 5:30 p.m. CVTV 
New Orleans at Portland Beavers (live)— 7 p.m. KKAD 
Clark County Focus— 9:30 p.m. CVTV 
Bravo! Vancouver: Benny Rides Again— 10 p.m. CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  
Peggy Furno taking high-tech acumen 
to high level. ??? Becky Pettigrew 
calendaring. ??? Amanda Olsen 
telling the whole story. ??? Tom 
Hunt putting together plan. ??? 
Susan Courtney gathering the troops. 
??? Becky Anderson showing how 
Vancouver summer is arranged. ??? 
Thursday, cloudy but dry, 70. Friday, 
Mostly gray, a few sunbreaks, 68. 
Saturday, cloudy but mostly dry, 66.  

Columbia Credit Union to expand  
to downtown Murdock Building 

Columbia Credit Union will occupy 20,000 square feet 
on two floors of the Murdock Building, 703 Broadway, this 
fall, according to David Doss, president and chief 
executive officer of the 57,000-member financial 
institution.  

The move, expected 
to be completed in 
November, will see 
the credit union’s 
downtown branch 
moved to the first 
f l o o r  o f  t h e 
Murdock Building. 
In addition, about 40 
administrative and 
business banking 
employees from the   
credit union’s east 

Vancouver headquarters will move into the fifth floor. 
Doss says service will be enhanced by adding business, 

mortgage and personal trust services at the downtown 
facility. In addition to free parking, there will be a drive-up 
ATM. 

Founded in 1952, Columbia Credit Union has $600 
million in assets and is southern Washington’s largest 
credit union and is the second largest financial institution in 
Clark County. It has 11 branches. 
Commissioners and planners holding final 
joint session on land-use alternatives today 

Clark County commissioners and the county 
Planning Commission are holding their final joint 
meeting to discuss five alternative proposals for 
updating the county growth management plan at 6:30 
p.m. today in the Public Service Center, 1300 Franklin 
Street. 

How land-use planning will affect development of 
family-wage jobs is the focus of the current debate. 

Today’s work session will be followed by a public 
hearing conducted by the commissioners at 10 a.m. 
Monday, June 22, in the Public Service Center. 
Adoption of a final amended growth management plan 
is expected by the end of the year.  
Library offering free computer classes in July  

The Vancouver Regional Library is offering free 
computer classes in July covering use of the library’s on-
line catalogue, Internet basics, and personal computer 
basics. 

The session on how to use the Fort Vancouver Regional 
Library on-line catalog is 9:30 to 11 a.m. Saturday, July 5. 
Internet basics is 4:30 to 6 p.m. Wednesday, July 16. PC 
Basics is 9:30 to 11 a.m. Saturday, July 19.  

Space is limited and pre-registration is required. For 
further information, call 695-1566.  

Murdock Building, 703 Broadway 


