The Daily Insider

Southern Washington Edition

Columbia Credit Union to expand to downtown Murdock Building

Columbia Credit Union will occupy 20,000 square feet on two floors of the Murdock Building, 703 Broadway, this fall, according to **David Doss**, president and chief executive officer of the 57,000-member financial institution.



Murdock Building, 703 Broadway

The move, expected to be completed in November, will see the credit union's downtown branch moved to the first floor the οf Murdock Building. In addition, about 40 administrative business banking employees from the credit union's east

Vancouver headquarters will move into the fifth floor.

Doss says service will be enhanced by adding business, mortgage and personal trust services at the downtown facility. In addition to free parking, there will be a drive-up ATM.

Founded in 1952, Columbia Credit Union has \$600 million in assets and is southern Washington's largest credit union and is the second largest financial institution in Clark County. It has 11 branches.

Commissioners and planners holding final joint session on land-use alternatives today

Clark County commissioners and the county Planning Commission are holding their final joint meeting to discuss five alternative proposals for updating the county growth management plan at 6:30 p.m. today in the Public Service Center, 1300 Franklin Street

How land-use planning will affect development of family-wage jobs is the focus of the current debate.

Today's work session will be followed by a public hearing conducted by the commissioners at 10 a.m. Monday, June 22, in the Public Service Center. Adoption of a final amended growth management plan is expected by the end of the year.

Library offering free computer classes in July

The Vancouver Regional Library is offering free computer classes in July covering use of the library's online catalogue, Internet basics, and personal computer basics.

The session on how to use the Fort Vancouver Regional Library on-line catalog is 9:30 to 11 a.m. Saturday, July 5. Internet basics is 4:30 to 6 p.m. Wednesday, July 16. PC Basics is 9:30 to 11 a.m. Saturday, July 19.

Space is limited and pre-registration is required. For further information, call **695-1566**.

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year

THURSDAY

June 19, 2003

African Youth awards to be made Saturday

More than 100 Clark County middle and high school students will be honored during the second annual African American Youth Awards, at 11 a.m. Saturday, June 21, in the Water Resources Education Center.

The event was founded by Clark County Youth commissioner **Frank Newsome**. Organized by the county Department of Community Services, the event is supported by the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People, Vancouver Branch, Vancouver Teen Services, and the Evergreen School District.

People

Adam Coleman, Karen Hovatter, Kim Smith, Brent Snyder, Frederick Treptow, Ari Rogoway and David Schauer have become the first Clark College students to graduate with a four-year bachelor of science degree. They were enrolled in a new bachelor of science in technology program, a partnership of Clark and Eastern Washington University.

News briefs

American Medical Response is providing 200 bicycle helmets for children who do not have them at 10:45 a.m. Friday, June 20, at the Hazel Dell Elementary School, 511 NE Anderson Road. The most common birds sighted in Clark County during the February winter bird count were, in order, mallard, great blue heron and American crow, reports Jane Van Dyke, Columbia Springs Environmental Education Center.

Thursday on the air

Anaheim at Seattle Mariners (live)—1:30 p.m. FSN, KOTK

Jefferson-Jackson Dinner—3:30 p.m. CVTV

Clark County Commissioners (6/17)—5:30 p.m. CVTV

New Orleans at Portland Beavers (live)-7 p.m. KKAD

Clark County Focus—9:30 p.m. CVTV

Bravo! Vancouver: Benny Rides Again—10 p.m. CVTV

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EDT Thursday, June 19, 2003						
Alaska Air Group	20.43	82	Linear Technology		10	
Alcoa	26.35		Microsoft	26.07	unch	
Amazon.com	35.50	35	Nautilus	12.37	+.36	
Bank of America	78.41	-1.32	Nike	56.32	+.19	
Bank of Clark County	15.60	unch	Nordstrom	19.19	21	
Bemis	47.49	31		44.61	35	
Boeing	35.50		Precision Cast	30.60	35 23	
Boise Cascade	24.58	32	RLRN	22.80	23	
CenturyTel	34.76	08	Starbucks	24.17	+.01	
Costco	35.58	66	TSM	10.65	01	
Expeditors Intl.	32.95		Tektronix	22.38	unch	
Georgia Pacific	17.70	05	US Bancorp	24.80	17	
HPQ	21.60		Wash. Mutual	42.67	83	
Intel	21.12	63	W. Coast Bancorp	17.60	unch	
Kyocera	60.85	45	Weyerhaeuser	51.15	+.90	
DOW: 9179.53 -114.27 &NASDAQ: 1648.64 -28.5 &S&P: 994.7 -15.39						

Town Tabloids and The Weather

Peggy Furno taking high-tech acumen to high level. Becky Pettigrew calendaring. Becky Amanda Olsen telling the whole story. Becky Tom Hunt putting together plan. Busan Courtney gathering the troops. Becky Anderson showing how Vancouver summer is arranged. Busan Courtney gathering the troops. Thursday, cloudy but dry, 70. Friday, Mostly gray, a few sunbreaks, 68. Saturday, cloudy but mostly dry, 66.

Acapuico	90/13
Athens	84/65
Chicago	72/52
Dallas	88/70
Hong Kong	93/79
Los Angeles	70/60
London	74/55
New Orleans	87/76
New York	72/62
Orlando	86/74
Paris	75/58
Phoenix	105/76
Rome	86/66
Seattle	64/50
Sydney	66/50
Tokyo	81/71
Washington	82/66
" asimigton	02/00